



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis PLC Stock Number	78416901
Name	Smores Gift Set
Ingredients	Vanilla Bean Marshmallow (SULPHUR DIOXIDE / SULPHITES), NAKED MARSHMALLOW CHOCOLATE THINS (MILK, SOYBEANS) , Naked Marshmallow Biscuits (CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, MILK): WHEAT flower, butter (from MILK), sugar, rising agents (ammonium carbonates, diphosphates, sodium carbonates), skimmed MILK powder, salt, emulsifier (E472e). MAY CONTAIN EGG AND SESAME. . For allergens, see ingredients in capitals.
May contain statements	May contain gluten cereals, May contain eggs, May contain milk, May contain tree nuts, May contain peanuts, May contain soybeans, May contain sesame seeds
Net Quantity	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	The Marshmallow Factory Limited t/a The Naked Marshmallow Co. Unit J1 Parkes Way North Hykeham Lincoln LN6 9WG
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	100g (Naked Marshmallow Biscuits)
Energy	481 kCal
Fat	21.00g
Of which saturated	21.00g
Carbohydrate	65.00g
Of which sugars	25.00g
Fibre	2.40g
Protein	6.60g
Salt	1.60g
Alcoholic Strength	-
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes